The Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2018 - Public 35/50

Local GAAP:
Domiciles are measured in the balance sheet at their re-valued amounts, being the

fair value at the date of revaluation, less any subsequent accumulated depreciation.
Revaluations are performed regularly to avoid the carrying amount differing from the

domicile’s fair value at the balance sheet date. The domicile is in 2018 revaluated the
effect is an increased value of the domicile of DKK 9.9m.

For reporting under the terms of Danish GAAP, fixtures and operating equipment are
measured at cost less accumulated write down and any accumulated impairment

losses.
The tangible assets are written down on a straight-line basis from the following as-

sessment of the assets’ expected useful lives, as follows:

Furniture and other operating equipment 5 years

Computer hard and software, presently 3-5 years

Motor vehicles, presently 5 years

The assets’ residual values and useful lives are reviewed at each balance sheet date
and adjusted if appropriate.

Holdings in related undertakings, including participations

(in DKK million) Solvency II Local GAAP
Differ-

ence

Insurance subsidary

ERV Pojistovna a.s. 62,4 61,0 1,4

Associated companies

Euro-Center Holding SE 10,5 17,7 -7,2

European Assistance Holding 10,1 7,4 2,7

Holdings in related undertakings, including

participations 83,0 86,1 -3,1

Europæiske Rejseforsikring A/S

The Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2018 - Public 36/50

The following table gives an overview of the shareholdings in related undertakings,
including participations.

Subsidiary:

Registered

office   Activity

Share-

holding

Capital &

Reserves Result

ERV Pojistovna a.s.   Czech Republic   Insurance 75,00% 81,4 20,4

Associated companies

Euro-Center Holding SE   Czech Republic   Assistance 33,33% 53,0 4,2

European Assistance Holding   Germany   Assistance  20,00% 36,9 7,9